SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

(Amendment No. 2)*

L H

: 27,231,151 shares (Sharedarrrrrrrrr

Securities owned by the following series of Longleaf Partners Funds Trust, an open-end management investment company registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940, as follows:

Longleaf Partners Fund - 27,231,151 shares

ôspositive

No Power to Vote - 7,028,750 shares. This figure does Not include 668 000 x shares held by completely nmnnDmsscretionary accounts over which the filing 2 spose oc ppatiėės have neither voting nor dispositive power and for which the filing parties disclaim beneficial ownership.

(iii). sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition

50,631,638 shares

(iv). shared or no power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

> Shared - 27,231,151 shares Securities owned by the following series of Longleaf Partners Funds Trust, an open-end management investment company registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940, as follows:

Longleaf Partners Fund - 27,231,151 shares

No Power to Vote - 37,2

°M fo

Joint Filing Agreement

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the persons or entities named below agree to the joint filing on behalf of each of them of this Schedule 13G with respect to the Securities of the Issuer and further agree that this joint filing agreement be included as an exhibit to this Schedule 13G. In evidence thereof, the undersigned hereby execute this Agreement as of February 13, 2008.

Southeastern Asset Management, Inc.

By /s/ Andrew R. McCarroll

Andrew R. McCarroll Vice President and General Counsel

O. Mason Hawkins, Individually

/s/ O. Mason Hawkins

1 LINTA13G2.doc SCHEDULE 13G - Liberty Interactive Series A ("Issuer") Amendment #2 5 LINTA13G2.doc